› Total portfolio value: EUR 1.7 bn

 › EPRA vacancy rate: 10.4 %

 › WAULT: 6.6 years

 › Contractual rent: EUR 100.7 m

 › Valuation yield: 6.0 %

PORTFOLIO DATA  (September 30, 2015)

DISPOSALS

Address  WAULT
Annual rent

(EUR k)

Disposal
price

(EUR)

Gain to recent
appraised value

(%)

Arnulfstr. 150, Munich – – 16,500 12.6

Landshuter Allee 174, Munich 2.5 72 14,000 0.0

Emil-von-Behring-Str. 2,
Frankfurt 5.1 998 12,800 1.1

Siemensstr. 31 – 33, Ditzingen
(plot of land) – – 1,044 n / a

Siemensstr. 31 – 33, Ditzingen
(office building) 4.2 1,537 19,200 8.4

Dieselstr. 18, Ditzingen
(DIY) 20.0 888 12,685 31.5

Total 3,495 76,229 11.0

ACQUISITIONS

Address WAULT
Annual rent

(EUR k)

Acquisition
price1)
(EUR)

Karlstr. 123–127, Düsseldorf 8.3 743 12,700

1) Including transaction costs.

NINE MONTHS OF 2015 NOVEMBER 6, 201511

Consolidated guidance 2015

Platz der Einheit 1, Frankfurt

49

10

98

Deutsche
Office

Deutsche
Office

alstria

alstria

18

116

59

Expected
FFO

in EUR m

Expected
revenues
in EUR m

NINE MONTHS OF 2015 NOVEMBER 6, 201512

Pro-forma portfolio data & key financials

alstria
Deutsche

Office1)

pro-forma
combined

Number of properties 75 50 125

Investment properties EUR m 1,608 1,674 3,282

Lettable space sqm 878,800 890,100 1,768,900

New leases ytd sqm 28,800 38,300 67,100

Extended leases ytd sqm 25,000 53,700 78,700

Vacancy rate % 11.7 15.2 13.5

alstria
Deutsche

Office1)

pro-forma
combined

Rental income EUR m 72.8 80.4 153.2

FFO EUR m 36.9 39.1 76.0

IFRS equity EUR m 932.3 737.6 1,670

Cash at hand EUR m 92.3 110.1 202.4

REIT equity ratio % 54.2 43.5 48.8

Net LTV % 46.0 53.3 49.7

IFRS-NAV per share EUR m 10.70 10.73 10.71

PORTFOLIO DATA  as per September 30, 2015 KEY FINANCIALS  as per September 30, 2015

1) Including EUR 80 m devaluation.

NINE MONTHS OF 2015 NOVEMBER 6, 201513

Takeover of DO: recent achievements and next steps

 › Transaction closed as planned on Oct. 27, 2015

 › alstria’s holding in Deutsche Office: 94.6 %

 › New corporate governance structure at DO level as of Nov. 4, 2015

 › Achievement of BBB investment grade rating by S & P

› Next steps:

 – Consolidation of Deutsche Office into alstria from Nov. 1, 2015